
Gatton Friday 5 December, 2025
This is a service to the racing industry. All care has been taken by Racing Queensland in compiling the form that appears on this website. We strongly advise users to check official TAB 
sheets. Racing Queensland with accept no responsibility for errors that mistakenly occur. A deduction for Animal Care will be applied to all prizemoney prior to distribution at the rate of 

1% for prizemoney pools less than $250,000.00 and 5% for pools $250,000.00 and higher.

 1 BARRIER REEF POOLS QTIS Three-Year-Old Maiden Plate

QTIS: $37000 , Non QTIS: $15000860 metres 12:34PM

01 Betterindanude(Paul Wallace)  9  58.0 Ms Jade 
Metcalfe

02 Trail Boss(Gordon Hay)  6  58.0 Paul Hamblin

04 Brave Like Lily(Stephen Kirkwood)  4  56.0 Ms Montanna 
Savva

06 Miss Leana(Michael G Nolan)  3  56.0 Ms Olivia 
Kendal

07 Our Girl Scarlett(Kelly Schweida)  5  56.0 Les Tilley

08 Shes A Belle(Rex Lipp)  2  56.0 Kenji Yoshida

10 Top Rose(Greg Cornish)  8  56.0 Ms Shakira 
Bailey

11 (EM)Hit The Key(John Thomas)  1  56.0 Ms Hannah 
Richardson

12 (EM)Loquito(Rachael Watts)  7  56.0 Micheal Hellyer

 2 FALVEY'S HOTEL GATTON Fillies and Mares Maiden Plate

$220001400 metres 01:12PM

02 FRENCH RIVIERA(Richard 
Laming)

 1  58.0 Jaden Lloyd

03 Heroic Delaneys(Matt Kropp)  5  58.0 Brandon 
Lerena

04 Razor's Magic(Jimmy Downes)  3  58.0 Anthony Allen

07 She's Hellbent(Kym Afford)  2  58.0 Ms Stephanie 
Tierney

08 Snugg(Tom Dougall)  10  58.0 Sean Cormack

09 Stromboli Delight(Pat Webster)  12  58.0 Les Tilley

10 Stylish Angel(Rex Lipp)  7  58.0 Ms Chloe Lowe

11 Subtle Hints(Ron Drysdale)  4  58.0 Dylan Turner

12 Chantilly Queen(Jason Hancock)  9  56.5 Ms Shakira 
Bailey

14 (EM)Ok One More(Stewart 
Matthews)

 6  58.0 Ms Sarah 
Robbins

15 (EM)Cycle Of Addiction(Steven 
Hardy)

 11  58.0 Ms Montanna 
Savva

16 (EM)Nuzana(Bob Davis)  8  56.5 Ms Colleen 
Krahnen

 3 LADBROKES TOP 2/3/4 BETTING Colts, Geldings and Entires 
Maiden Plate

$220001400 metres 01:49PM

02 King Mal(Paul Jenkins)  7  58.0 Jaden Lloyd

03 Love Ain't Free(Stewart 
Matthews)

 8  58.0 Ms Sarah 
Robbins

04 Montevecchio(Jason Hancock)  11  58.0 Ms Shakira 
Bailey

05 Privet (NZ)(Stephanie Sixtus)  6  58.0 Ms Erin Molloy

06 Victory Melody(Corey & Kylie 
Geran)

 10  58.0 Karl Zechner

07 Vizstar(Jayden Sims)  9  58.0 Ms Brooke 
Stower

08 Western Air(Matt Kropp)  1  58.0 Brandon 
Lerena

10 Trust In The Rock(Dirk Dobbin)  4  56.5 Micheal Hellyer

11 Tsar Joker(Joe Gleeson)  12  56.5 Ms Hannah 
Richardson

12 Wildspitze(Tony & Maddysen 
Sears)

 2  56.5 Dylan Turner

13 (EM)Bon Ichi(Jeron De Boeck)  3  58.0 Ms Chloe Lowe

14 (EM)Xtravagant Friend(Kevin 
Kemp)

 5  58.0 Kenji Yoshida

 4 QN HOTEL Class 2 Handicap

$200001600 metres 02:24PM

01 Burleigh Magic(Rex Lipp)  7  60.0 Nathan 
Fazackerley

03 Amenophis(Philip Minter)  6  59.0 Brandon 
Lerena

04 Global(Bevan Laming)  1  58.5 Jaden Lloyd

05 Scoundrel(Jay Bellamy)  5  58.5 Les Tilley

06 Blinding Speed(Chris & Corey 
Munce)

 4  56.0 Ms Courtney 
Bellamy

07 Propose(Matt Kropp)  2  55.5 Ms Chloe Lowe

08 Baccarat Rouge(William Kropp)  8  55.0 Ms Colleen 
Krahnen

10 Jerome(Paul Randall)  3  54.0 Kenji Yoshida

11 Lecan(Anthony Freeman)  10  54.0 Reece 
O'Connell

12 Oakfield Eagle(Taryn Churchill)  9  54.0 Noriyuki 
Masuda

 5 INTERNATIONAL VOLUNTEERS DAY RATINGS BAND 0 - 55 
Handicap

$200001100 metres 03:04PM

02 Qickwit(Mark Palmer)  3  59.0 Ms Colleen 
Krahnen

03 Quarter Red(Pat Webster)  5  59.0 Les Tilley

05 Galactic Legend(John Johnston)  12  58.0 Ms Kayla 
Johnston

06 Master Miyagi(Matthew Park)  8  58.0 Kenji Yoshida

07 Rocky Blonde(Kym Afford)  11  58.0 Ms Stephanie 
Tierney

09 Fanci Fleur(Brooke Ainsworth)  6  57.5 Ms Hannah 
Richardson

11 Love To All(Michael G Nolan)  2  57.5 Micheal Hellyer

12 Pretty Rho(Ruby Chatterton)  1  57.5 Ms Emily 
Pomfrett

13 (EM)Orsetto(Brian & Matt 
Costello)

 4  58.0 Ms Olivia 
Kendal

14 (EM)Husson's Revenge(Rochelle 
Pereira)

 7  58.0 Ms Brooke 
Stower

15 (EM)Oh Pretty Emma(William 
Kropp)

 9  54.5 Ms Chloe Lowe

17 (EM)Mishani Steller(Donna 
Stanbridge)

 10  54.0 Reece 
O'Connell

 6 LADBROKES RACING EXTRAS IN MULTI BENCHMARK 60 
Handicap

$200001100 metres 03:44PM

01 Been A Secret(Pat Webster)  8  62.5 Ms Bailie Baker

03 Mr Encore(Glenn Richardson)  4  61.0 Ms Samantha 
Pointon

04 Turn Up The Music(Mark Currie)  3  61.0 Rob Thorburn

05 Loose Unit(John Johnston)  11  60.5 Ms Kayla 
Johnston

06 Booga Ray(Mark Currie)  2  60.0 Reece 
O'Connell

07 Dubious Six(Nick Keal)  6  60.0 Dylan Turner

08 Kwami(Corey & Kylie Geran)  1  60.0 Karl Zechner

12 Red Feather Boa(Lindsay Gough)  9  58.0 Ms Tiffani 
Brooker



16 (EM)Lets Dance Jandy(Matt 
Kropp)

 10  59.0 Ms Colleen 
Krahnen

17 (EM)Master Ned(Paul Hill)  7  59.0 Ms Stephanie 
Tierney

18 (EM)Switch To Go(Harry 
Richardson)

 5  59.0 Les Tilley

 7 BOOK YOUR CORPORATE XMAS PARTY TRACKSIDE - SUNDAY 
21ST DECEMBER RATING

$200001400 metres 04:24PM

01 All Black(Jeron De Boeck)  11  60.0 Kenji Yoshida

02 Bokuden(Greg Cornish)  7  59.5 Ms Shakira 
Bailey

03 Knowitall Frank(Corey & Kylie 
Geran)

 10  59.5 Karl Zechner

04 Prince of Diamonds(Paul Hill)  4  59.5 Ms Stephanie 
Tierney

06 Mishani Persuasion(Donna 
Stanbridge)

 5  59.0 Ms Chloe Lowe

07 La Pittrice(Olivia Cairns)  1  58.0 Les Tilley

14 (EM)Upstart Lover(Michael G 
Nolan)

 2  55.0 Ms Olivia 
Kendal

16 (EM)Peach Galantes(Kevin Kemp)  8  54.5 Anthony Allen

17 (EM)Rockrata(Ryan Tyrell)  6  56.5 Ms Tiffani 
Brooker

18 (EM)Shot Down By Love(Ashtyn 
Reedy)

 9  54.5 Ms Montanna 
Savva

19 (EM)Oakfield Storm(Taryn 
Churchill)

 3  56.5 Noriyuki 
Masuda

 8 AUSTRALIA DAY LONG WEEKEND RACEDAY SUNDAY 25TH 
JANUARY BENCHMARK 60 Ha

$200002000 metres 05:04PM

01 Security Advisor(James 
Hepworth)

 11  60.0 Ms Bailie Baker

02 Change The Deel(Philip Minter)  9  58.5 Brandon 
Lerena

03 Brave Deel(Peter Rickards)  13  57.5 Ms Shakira 
Bailey

04 Flying Rothe(Vic Heading)  14  57.0 Ms Olivia 
Kendal

05 Katerini(Sharon Croxford)  7  55.0 Ms Hannah 
Richardson

07 Pimpernel(Taryn Churchill)  5  54.5 Noriyuki 
Masuda

08 Sweet About Me(Paul Randall)  1  54.0 Kenji Yoshida

09 Frijoles(Garry Schwenke)  15  54.0 Ms Brooke 
Stower

10 Buddy's Tale(Debra Corbett)  10  54.0 Ms Stephanie 
Tierney

12 He's Viral (NZ)(Greg Wright)  2  54.0 Ms Billie-Rose 
Andrew

13 (EM)So You Can Torque(Alyssa & 
Troy Sweeney)

 3  59.0 Les Tilley

14 (EM)Lissaro (NZ)(Harold Norman)  12  57.0 Micheal Hellyer



Copyright Information
The material in this report is the intellectual property of Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland and is copyright protected under the laws of Australia and by International treaty. No part of the content may 
be reproduced, re-used or redistributed for any purpose whatsoever, without the express prior written permission of Racing Queensland.
The information published in this report is intended to be used for personal use only and may not be used for commercial purposes without the prior written consent of Racing Queensland. Racing Queensland may charge a fee 
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Disclaimer
Racing Queensland Board trading as Racing Queensland provides this as a service to the racing industry and has taken care in compiling this race information, however, it does not warrant its accuracy and will not be held liable 
for errors and omissions in the information provided. The information is provided for entertainment purposes only and Racing Queensland accepts no responsibility for any assumptions or financial decisions made on the basis of 
information contained on this website.
Please check with official TAB information lists.


